

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7769 of 2022

Appellant :- Alimul Islam

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Awadhesh Kumar Pandey, Chandra Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

Sri Chandra Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for the State are present.

Admit.

Summon the lower court records.

Let the matter be listed on 01.12.2022.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the State may file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

Order Date :- 21.10.2022

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)