

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7769 of 2022

Appellant :- Alimul Islam

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Awadhesh Kumar Pandey, Chandra Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra, J.

On the matter being taken up, the learned counsel for appellant submits that the copy of counter affidavit filed by learned A.G.A. to the application for suspension of sentence has not been served upon him.

Learned A.G.A. has supplied a copy of the same to the learned counsel for appellant applicant in Court today.

Learned counsel for appellant prays for is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit to the above.

List on 2.5.2023.

Order Date :- 18.4.2023

HSM