

Court No. - 79

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7769 of 2022

Appellant :- Alimul Islam

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashish Pandey, Awadhesh Kumar Pandey, Bipul Pandey, Chandra Kumar Singh, Nikil Pathak

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

As prayed, list this case on 07.05.2024.

Order Date :- 22.4.2024

Saurabh